PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7508560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENEDICT OW	08/27/2022
RICHARD STILES	08/27/2022
ANTHONY TAN	08/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUVON CORPORATION
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 96332
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89193

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16438299
Application Number:	16856017
Application Number:	16900771
Application Number:	17032272
Application Number:	17308354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7026252092

Email: ptan@lightbulbip.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR P. TAN

Address Line 1: 6545 S. FORT APACHE RD., STE. 135-130

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUVON-5-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR P. TAN
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur P. Tan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 060920 FRAME: 0233

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Blockchain Patent Applications 2022#page1.tif source=Assignment - Blockchain Patent Applications 2022#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060920 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Benedict Ow, Richard Stiles, and Anthony Tan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the below named inventions for which WE have executed the following applications for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter "Applications"):

U.S. Patent Application No.	Title	Filing Date
16/438,299	Autonomous Exchange via	June 11, 2019
	Entrusted Ledger Key	
	Management	
16/856,017	Autonomous Exchange via	April 22, 2020
	Entrusted Ledger Key	
	Management	
16/900,771	Autonomous Exchange via	June 12, 2020
	Entrusted Ledger Application	
	Specific Wallet	
17/032,272	Autonomous Exchange via	September 25, 2020
	Entrusted Ledger Digital	-
	Signature	
17/308,354	Autonomous Exchange Via	May 5, 2021
	Entrusted Ledger Wallet	-
	Administration Tool	

AND WHEREAS, Duvon Corporation, a Wyoming Corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 96332, Las Vegas, NV 89193 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, WE, the said inventor(s), do hereby acknowledge that WE have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Applications and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any known facts respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

001-7152 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 060920 FRAME: 0235

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this _	27th day of	August , 2022. Benedict Ow
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this _	27th day of	August , 2022. Richard Stiles
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this _	day of	August, 2022.

001-7152 2 of 2

RECORDED: 08/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 060920 FRAME: 0236

Anthony Tan